ters. We set γ = 0.5, i.e. median regression, and n = 200 for all designs. We make variation

on four constants of tuning parameters: γ∗ of Λ1−γ∗ , c1 of κn and ωn, c2 of µn, and a of the

signal adaptive weight wj. Recall that they are set to γ∗ = 0.1, c1 = 1.1, c2 = log log n,

and a = 3.7 following the existing literature and some preliminary simulations. We make

changes over the range between −15% and +15% of the suggested values. Since γ∗ and c1

are relevant for all estimation steps, we report the sensitivity analysis results for all steps:

Tables 12–15 and Tables 16–19. However, we only report the results of Step 3b for c2 and a

as they affect only the last step: Table 20 and Table 21. These simulation studies confirm

that the proposed estimators are robust to some variation in tuning parameters. Both γ∗

and c1 show some tendency that a smaller penalty size (larger γ∗ and smaller c1) improves

the prediction error slightly. Table 20 shows quite stable oracle proportions unless c2 is too

small. The constant a for the signal adaptive weight shows quite uniform performance over

different values. Figures 3–12 present graphical representation of the sensitivity analyses

reported in Tables 12–21.

Table 12: Sensitivity Analysis of γ∗: Step 1
Changes Excess Risk E[J0(α̂)] MSE of α̂ MSE of α̂J0

MSE of α̂Jc

0
Pred. Er. RMSE of τ̂ C. Prob. of τ̂ Oracle Prop

-15% 0.039 5.776 0.279 0.246 0.033 0.730 0.011 0.945 0.015
-12% 0.039 5.717 0.280 0.247 0.033 0.727 0.011 0.937 0.019
-9% 0.040 5.720 0.278 0.245 0.033 0.739 0.012 0.931 0.013
-6% 0.039 5.635 0.277 0.244 0.033 0.732 0.012 0.945 0.016
-3% 0.040 5.767 0.282 0.248 0.034 0.733 0.012 0.940 0.017
0% 0.040 5.790 0.279 0.245 0.034 0.723 0.011 0.950 0.015

+3% 0.043 5.782 0.275 0.242 0.033 0.741 0.011 0.944 0.017
+6% 0.038 5.711 0.272 0.239 0.033 0.715 0.011 0.944 0.018
+9% 0.041 5.745 0.278 0.245 0.034 0.697 0.010 0.961 0.018

+12% 0.040 5.730 0.272 0.240 0.032 0.735 0.010 0.957 0.012
+15% 0.042 5.809 0.271 0.240 0.032 0.713 0.011 0.949 0.010

108

Table 13: Sensitivity Analysis of γ∗: Step 2
Changes Excess Risk Pred. Er. RMSE of τ̂ C. Prob. of τ̂

-15% 0.035 0.726 0.011 0.937
-12% 0.035 0.721 0.011 0.937
-9% 0.036 0.731 0.012 0.933
-6% 0.036 0.727 0.012 0.934
-3% 0.042 0.719 0.012 0.931
0% 0.036 0.729 0.011 0.946

+3% 0.044 0.728 0.012 0.936
+6% 0.038 0.719 0.011 0.936
+9% 0.040 0.703 0.010 0.956

+12% 0.039 0.701 0.010 0.948
+15% 0.040 0.720 0.011 0.946

Table 14: Sensitivity Analysis of γ∗: Step 3a
Changes Excess Risk E[J0(α̂)] MSE of α̂ MSE of α̂J0

MSE of α̂Jc

0
Pred. Er. RMSE of τ̂ C. Prob. of τ̂ Oracle Prop

-15% 0.040 5.793 0.277 0.244 0.033 0.722 0.011 0.941 0.014
-12% 0.040 5.750 0.275 0.243 0.032 0.716 0.011 0.938 0.022
-9% 0.041 5.732 0.273 0.240 0.033 0.726 0.012 0.934 0.015
-6% 0.040 5.699 0.272 0.239 0.033 0.724 0.012 0.935 0.017
-3% 0.040 5.795 0.278 0.245 0.034 0.729 0.012 0.933 0.018
0% 0.039 5.910 0.272 0.239 0.033 0.717 0.011 0.947 0.017

+3% 0.036 5.782 0.269 0.237 0.033 0.714 0.012 0.938 0.018
+6% 0.039 5.726 0.267 0.235 0.033 0.699 0.011 0.938 0.018
+9% 0.040 5.747 0.272 0.239 0.033 0.688 0.010 0.959 0.017

+12% 0.038 5.740 0.267 0.236 0.032 0.707 0.010 0.949 0.012
+15% 0.034 5.836 0.267 0.235 0.032 0.703 0.011 0.944 0.009

Table 15: Sensitivity Analysis of γ∗: Step 3b
Changes Excess Risk E[J0(α̂)] MSE of α̂ MSE of α̂J0

MSE of α̂Jc

0
Pred. Er. RMSE of τ̂ C. Prob. of τ̂ Oracle Prop

-15% 0.041 2.331 0.185 0.157 0.028 0.726 0.011 0.932 0.429
-12% 0.040 2.309 0.179 0.153 0.025 0.720 0.011 0.928 0.447
-9% 0.042 2.338 0.195 0.165 0.030 0.734 0.012 0.922 0.417
-6% 0.042 2.296 0.189 0.161 0.028 0.732 0.012 0.924 0.449
-3% 0.043 2.311 0.186 0.158 0.028 0.721 0.012 0.924 0.435
0% 0.040 2.330 0.182 0.155 0.027 0.702 0.011 0.929 0.428

+3% 0.041 2.333 0.176 0.150 0.027 0.725 0.012 0.922 0.434
+6% 0.037 2.299 0.173 0.146 0.026 0.689 0.011 0.932 0.467
+9% 0.040 2.325 0.177 0.150 0.027 0.696 0.010 0.944 0.450

+12% 0.036 2.300 0.170 0.144 0.025 0.682 0.011 0.931 0.465
+15% 0.038 2.326 0.180 0.150 0.029 0.686 0.011 0.931 0.455

109

Table 16: Sensitivity Analysis of c1: Step 1
Changes Excess Risk E[J0(α̂)] MSE of α̂ MSE of α̂J0

MSE of α̂Jc

0
Pred. Er. RMSE of τ̂ C. Prob. of τ̂ Oracle Prop

-15% 0.039 5.811 0.266 0.233 0.033 0.695 0.011 0.948 0.027
-12% 0.034 5.656 0.273 0.239 0.034 0.707 0.012 0.946 0.010
-9% 0.039 5.870 0.273 0.241 0.032 0.699 0.010 0.964 0.014
-6% 0.036 5.787 0.274 0.241 0.033 0.707 0.009 0.965 0.016
-3% 0.043 5.807 0.274 0.242 0.032 0.716 0.011 0.944 0.008
0% 0.040 5.790 0.279 0.245 0.034 0.723 0.011 0.950 0.015

+3% 0.039 5.736 0.281 0.248 0.033 0.730 0.011 0.951 0.016
+6% 0.040 5.727 0.287 0.252 0.035 0.734 0.011 0.945 0.011
+9% 0.042 5.846 0.284 0.251 0.033 0.745 0.011 0.939 0.015

+12% 0.047 5.952 0.309 0.274 0.035 0.753 0.012 0.947 0.012
+15% 0.041 5.828 0.291 0.257 0.033 0.734 0.010 0.961 0.013

Table 17: Sensitivity Analysis of c1: Step 2
Changes Excess Risk Pred. Er. RMSE of τ̂ C. Prob. of τ̂

-15% 0.038 0.697 0.011 0.943
-12% 0.037 0.713 0.012 0.943
-9% 0.036 0.698 0.010 0.953
-6% 0.034 0.711 0.009 0.954
-3% 0.040 0.723 0.011 0.941
0% 0.036 0.729 0.011 0.946

+3% 0.035 0.724 0.011 0.943
+6% 0.040 0.742 0.011 0.944
+9% 0.038 0.753 0.011 0.931

+12% 0.044 0.753 0.011 0.940
+15% 0.046 0.745 0.009 0.960

Table 18: Sensitivity Analysis of c1: Step 3a
Changes Excess Risk E[J0(α̂)] MSE of α̂ MSE of α̂J0

MSE of α̂Jc

0
Pred. Er. RMSE of τ̂ C. Prob. of τ̂ Oracle Prop

-15% 0.035 5.783 0.262 0.230 0.033 0.676 0.011 0.947 0.026
-12% 0.037 5.691 0.270 0.237 0.034 0.696 0.012 0.946 0.011
-9% 0.040 5.854 0.270 0.238 0.032 0.689 0.010 0.956 0.017
-6% 0.039 5.810 0.271 0.238 0.033 0.705 0.009 0.960 0.015
-3% 0.034 5.832 0.268 0.237 0.031 0.706 0.011 0.943 0.010
0% 0.039 5.910 0.272 0.239 0.033 0.717 0.011 0.947 0.017

+3% 0.040 5.747 0.278 0.244 0.033 0.720 0.011 0.944 0.016
+6% 0.041 5.728 0.281 0.246 0.035 0.728 0.011 0.945 0.014
+9% 0.042 5.789 0.280 0.247 0.033 0.715 0.011 0.935 0.015

+12% 0.038 5.952 0.304 0.269 0.035 0.729 0.011 0.945 0.012
+15% 0.038 5.818 0.285 0.252 0.033 0.735 0.010 0.962 0.016

110

Table 19: Sensitivity Analysis of c1: Step 3b
Changes Excess Risk E[J0(α̂)] MSE of α̂ MSE of α̂J0

MSE of α̂Jc

0
Pred. Er. RMSE of τ̂ C. Prob. of τ̂ Oracle Prop

-15% 0.035 2.341 0.158 0.129 0.028 0.649 0.011 0.937 0.468
-12% 0.038 2.328 0.190 0.156 0.034 0.678 0.012 0.936 0.415
-9% 0.038 2.346 0.185 0.156 0.029 0.676 0.010 0.946 0.442
-6% 0.037 2.332 0.164 0.138 0.026 0.674 0.010 0.943 0.453
-3% 0.039 2.343 0.187 0.157 0.030 0.694 0.011 0.931 0.447
0% 0.040 2.330 0.182 0.155 0.027 0.702 0.011 0.929 0.428

+3% 0.041 2.331 0.184 0.157 0.027 0.723 0.011 0.935 0.436
+6% 0.047 2.309 0.193 0.164 0.028 0.745 0.012 0.932 0.436
+9% 0.045 2.341 0.170 0.148 0.022 0.732 0.011 0.931 0.434

+12% 0.049 2.385 0.225 0.189 0.035 0.757 0.012 0.925 0.427
+15% 0.045 2.354 0.204 0.175 0.029 0.755 0.010 0.944 0.424

Table 20: Sensitivity Analysis of c2: Step 3b
Changes Excess Risk E[J0(α̂)] MSE of α̂ MSE of α̂J0

MSE of α̂Jc

0
Pred. Er. RMSE of τ̂ C. Prob. of τ̂ Oracle Prop

-15% 0.040 2.455 0.173 0.146 0.027 0.699 0.012 0.928 0.409
-12% 0.040 2.416 0.175 0.148 0.028 0.698 0.011 0.929 0.414
-9% 0.041 2.390 0.175 0.148 0.027 0.702 0.011 0.922 0.431
-6% 0.039 2.373 0.167 0.141 0.025 0.695 0.011 0.931 0.432
-3% 0.041 2.349 0.166 0.142 0.025 0.708 0.011 0.932 0.443
0% 0.040 2.330 0.182 0.155 0.027 0.702 0.011 0.929 0.428

+3% 0.042 2.324 0.192 0.162 0.031 0.716 0.010 0.932 0.464
+6% 0.045 2.308 0.186 0.158 0.028 0.738 0.012 0.917 0.460
+9% 0.045 2.273 0.194 0.164 0.030 0.739 0.011 0.932 0.457

+12% 0.047 2.269 0.192 0.163 0.029 0.757 0.011 0.926 0.438
+15% 0.047 2.266 0.189 0.161 0.028 0.762 0.012 0.927 0.446

Table 21: Sensitivity Analysis of a: Step 3b
Changes Excess Risk E[J0(α̂)] MSE of α̂ MSE of α̂J0